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2019-2020 Schedule and Results

Date
Nov. 2
Nov. 5
Nov. 8
Nov. 13
Nov. 16
Nov. 20
Nov. 23
Nov. 26
Nov. 30
Dec. 1
Dec. 4
Dec. 7
Dec. 14
Dec. 18
Dec. 20
Dec. 28
Jan. 3
Jan. 8
Jan. 11
Jan. 15
Jan. 18
Jan. 22
Jan. 25
Jan. 27
Jan. 29
Feb. 1
Feb. 5
Feb. 12
Feb. 15
Feb. 19
Feb. 22
Feb. 26-2

Opponent
Harris-Stowe
#24 Saint Francis (Ind.)

at #8 Mount Vernon Nazarene

Wright State-Lake

at #23 Indiana Tech *
#9 Madonna *

at Aquinas *

#12 Cornerstone *

vs. #21 Union (Ky.) !
vs. Rio Grande !

at Michigan-Dearborn *
Concordia (Mich.) *
Siena Heights *

at Concordia (Mich.) *
at Ashland (exhibition)
at Kent State-Tuscarawas
at Miami-Middletown
Northwestern Ohio *
at Rochester (Mich.) *
at Lawrence Tech *
Indiana Tech *

at #22 Madonna *

at Akron Wayne

at Shawnee State
Aquinas *

at Siena Heights *
Michigan-Dearborn *
at Cornerstone *
Rochester (Mich.) *

Lawrence Tech (Senior Night) *

at Northwestern Ohio *

Time/Result
W 99-81

L 72-70

L 95-87 (ot)
W 114-56
W 65-64

L 72-68

W 63-58

W 71-59

W 64-62

W 59-53

W 68-54

W 78-65

W 72-66

W 74-60

W 62-59

W 84-63

W 82-63

W 72-58

L 73-66

L 71-64

W 73-72

W 87-77 (ot)
W 76-56

L 79-72

W 71-69 (20t)
W 64-61
L 86-78 (ot)
L 68-63

L 75-61

8 p.m.

3 p.m.

WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)

All Times Eastern
* - WHAC Game

! - NAIA DII Classic “The Show” (Kingsport, Tenn.)

WOLVERINE-HODSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

#13 Lourdes (19-9, 12-6 WHAC)
Game #29: Wednesday, February 19, 8 p.m. EST
vs. Lawrence Tech (10-15, 5-13 WHAC)
Russell J. Ebeid Recreation Center - Sylvania, Ohio
Game #30: Saturday, February 22, 3 p.m. EST
at Northwestern Ohio (10-18, 6-12 WHAC)
Racer Gymnasium - Lima, Ohio

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: As the final week of the regular season
arrives, Lourdes is in a battle near the top of the standings as the Gray Wolves
could finish anywhere from first through sixth. The Gray Wolves host Lawrence
Tech on Senior Night Wednesday evening before traveling to Northwestern
Ohio on Saturday for the regular season finale.

Head Coach Dennis Hopson: In his first season on the Lourdes bench, Dennis
Hopson is 19-9 (.679) with the Gray Wolves and as a men’s collegiate head
coach. He is only the third head coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Lourdes holds a 10-6 series advantage against Lawrence Tech
dating back to Nov. 3, 2012, but the Blue Devils have won two straight meetings
and four of the last five games between the two schools. Lawrence Tech won
the first meeting this season 71-64 in Southfield, Mich. Lourdes is 2-1 against
the Blue Devils in the Ebeid Rec Center and 6-1 all-time at home. The Gray
Wolves are 11-9 all-time against Northwestern Ohio in a series that began Dec.
30,2010. Lourdes won this season’s first contest 72-58 in the Ebeid Rec Center
on Jan. 8. The Racers hold a 6-4 series edge in games played in Lima, Ohio.

Wrapping Up Last Week: Lourdes could not overcome a five-point halftime
deficit on Wednesday at Cornerstone, falling to the Golden Eagles 68-63 in
Grand Rapids, Mich. Nick Welch led Lourdes with 14 points while McRay
White added 10 more. On Saturday, Rochester (Mich.) pulled away in the
second half to defeat the Gray Wolves 75-61 in the Ebeid Rec Center. Kenny
Coleman scored 15 points while Julian Egbo added 12 more in the loss.

Scouting Lawrence Tech: The Blue Devils snapped a three-game losing skid
on Saturday with a 95-88 victory at home against Siena Heights. Jordan Henry
leads Lawrence Tech averaging 41.7 points per game, coming off the bench
in each contest. Gunnar Gustafson adds 12.6 points and a team-leading 6.8
rebounds per outing. Brandon Beavers (11.8 ppg) and Carter Frantz (11.4 ppg)
are also averaging in double figures for the Blue Devils.

Scouting Northwestern Ohio: The Racers enter the week having dropped two
of their last three games after falling 96-87 at Michigan-Dearborn on Saturday.
Northwestern Ohio visits Aquinas on Wednesday before hosting Lourdes in
the season finale. Nathan Lessing leads the Racers averaging 20.3 points per
game this season and is shooting 50.0% from the floor. Elijah Pughsley adds
16.9 points per outing for Northwestern Ohio while Zach Montes is the team’s
leading rebounder, pulling down 6.7 boards per night.
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Thanks Bryce: Lourdes will honor its lone senior, Bryce McComb, prior to
Wednesday’s game with Lawrence Tech. McComb has appeared in 83 games
for the Gray Wolves over three seasons, averaging 4.6 points per game while
making 97 career three-point field goals.

Still the Possibility of a WHAC Title: Lourdes enters the final week of the
regular season with hopes still alive for its first WHAC title. The Gray Wolves
need to win both games this week and have Indiana Tech drop both contests (at
Michigan-Dearborn, vs. Aquinas) to finish in a tie at the top. Lourdes owns the
tie-breaker though by virtue of its season sweep of the Warriors.

More Tournament Happenings: Lourdes can still finish anywhere from first
to sixth in the final WHAC standings, depending upon how the week plays out.
With one victory the Gray Wolves are guaranteed to play a quarterfinal game
at home on Wednesday, Feb. 26. With two wins, Lourdes would finish second
and win the tie-breaker, allowing the Gray Wolves to play their semifinal game
at home as well, should they win in the quarterfinals.

A Balanced Offensive Attack: While Clif Snow leads the Gray Wolves in
scoring, averaging 15.9 points per game, Lourdes has six players tallying at
least 8.7 points per night. Seven different Gray Wolves have led the team in
scoring in at least one contest this year.

Getting Defensive: Lourdes ranks fourth in the NAIA Division II in scoring
defense, and leads the WHAC, allowing just 67.4 points per game. The Gray
Wolves are limiting opposing offenses to just 41.4% shooting from the floor,
the 15th best mark in the nation.

Among the National Leaders: Lourdes ranks 25th in NAIA Division Il with a
+5.6 rebounding margin this season. The Gray Wolves are also 43rd outscor-
ing their opponents by 6.3 points per game. In addition, Lourdes ranks 46th in
offensive rebounds per night with 11.0.

Remaining 13th Nationally: Lourdes jumped into the NAIA Coaches’ Top-25
Poll for the first time this season on Dec. 11. Lourdes moved up one spot to
13th, its highest ranking in program history, in the poll released on Jan. 15, and
remained 13th in the most recent poll that was released on Feb. 5. The next
Top-25 poll will be released on Feb. 19.

Team Captains: Lourdes has four captains this season. Bryce McComb, Clif
Snow, and Brett Lauf join newcomer Nick Welch, a transfer from Spring Arbor,
in leading the Gray Wolves.

This and That: Little Anderson is the only Gray Wolf to start all 28 games
and is the only player to appear in every game as well ... Kenny Coleman ranks
23rd in NAIA Division II shooting 84.3% from the free throw line ... Lourdes
is looking for one more win for its second 20-win season in program history.

WHAC Standings
(through games of Feb. 18)

WHAC Overall
Team W-L Pct. W-L Pct.
Indiana Tech 14-4 778 18-10  .643
Lourdes 12-6 667 19-9 679
Madonna 12-6 .667 20-8 714
Rochester 11-7 .611 19-9 .679
Cornerstone 11-8 579 17-11 .607
Michigan-Dearborn 10-8 556 17-11 607
Siena Heights 9-10 474 12-16 429
Northwestern Ohio 6-12 333 10-18 357
Aquinas 5-13 278 9-19 321
Lawrence Tech 5-13 278  10-15 400
Concordia 5-13 278 9-19 321

Upcoming in the WHAC...

Wednesday, February 19

Northwestern Ohio at Aquinas *, 7:30 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Michigan-Dearborn *, 7:30 p.m.
Madonna at Concordia *, 8 p.m.
Lawrence Tech at Lourdes *, 8 p.m.
Rochester at Siena Heights *, 8 p.m.

Saturday, February 22
Michigan-Dearborn at Madonna *, 3 p.m.
Aquinas at Indiana Tech *, 3 p.m.
Lourdes at Northwestern Ohio *, 3 p.m.
Concordia at Cornerstone *, 3 p.m.
Lawrence Tech at Rochester *, 3 p.m.
Wright State-Lake at Siena Heights, 5 p.m.

End of Regular Season

* - WHAC Game
(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home
Playing on the road
Playing at a neutral site

Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)
Playing during the day

Leading at Halftime
Tied at Halftime
Trailing at Halftime
Playing Overtime

Playing in November
Playing in December
Playing in January
Playing in February

Playing on Sunday
Playing on Monday
Playing on Tuesday
Playing on Wednesday
Playing on Thursday
Playing on Friday
Playing on Saturday

Outrebounding Opponents
Outrebounded by Opponents
Same Rebounds as Opponents

Better FG% than Opponents
Worse FG% than Opponents

Better FT% than Opponents
Worse FT% than Opponents

Fewer Turnovers than Opponents
More Turnovers than Opponents
Same Turnovers as Opponents

Scoring 70 or more Points
Scoring less than 70 Points
Scoring less than 60 Points

Opponents Score 70 or more Points
Opponents Score less than 70 Points
Opponents Score less than 60 Points

Game decided by 5 points or less
Game decided by 6-10 points

Game decided by 11-15 points

Game decided by more than 15 points

8-4
9-5
2-0

10-7
9-2

11-4
3-1
5-4
2-1

6-3
6-0
6-3
1-4

1-0
0-1
1-1
6-4
0-0
1-1
10-2

14-4
4-4
1-1

15-5
4-4

12-3
7-6

10-5
8-4
1-0

13-4
6-5
1-0

3-8
16-1
7-0

6-3
3-5
5-0
5-1

2019-2020 Lourdes Men’s Basketball Roster

# Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)
0 Sterling Hopkins 6-2 160 Fr.  Dallas, Texas/JJ Pearce
1 Khaire Williams 6-2 180 Jr. Detroit, Mich./Romulus

2 Deuce Martin
Eddie Murphy
4 Bryce McComb

w

5 Kenny Coleman

10 Cam Schroeder
11 CIif Snow
12 Tyler Davis

13 Charles Swain
14 Little Anderson
15 Mike Bruce

20 Brett Lauf

21 Samer Jabbo
22 Julian Egbo

25 McRay White
33 Cody Martin

G

G
(Lake Michigan CC)

G 6-4 190 Jr Lorain, Ohio/Clearview

G 5-10 180 Jr./So. Louisville, Ky./Russell County

G 6-2 180 Sr. Swanton, Ohio/Swanton
(Heidelberg)

G 5-10 160 So. Toledo, Ohio/Saint Francis

(Cuyahoga CC)
6-8 195 So./Fr. Westerville, Ohio/Central
G/F 6-6 185 Jr. Middletown, Ohio/Middletown

S

G 6-4 165 Ir Pontiac, Mich./West Bloomfield
(Macomb CC)

G 6-1 175 So. Cincinnati, Ohio/North College Hill
(Freed-Hardman)

G 6-4 190 Fr. Toledo, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch

G 64 180 Jr Ypsilanti, Mich./Ypsilanti (Jackson)

G 6-2 190 Jr Napoleon, Ohio/Napoleon
(Grand Valley State)

F 6-6 215 Sr./Jr. Temperance, Mich./Bedford
(Owens CC)

C 6-9 205 Sr/Jr. Toledo, Ohio/Rogers (Owens CC)
F/C 6-7 210 Ir. Cleveland, Ohio/Garfield Heights
G 6-3 175 Fr. Hammond, La./Monterey

34 James Richardson Jr.G 6-6 200 Jr. Columbus, Ohio/Beechcroft

41 Nick Welch

(Edison CC)
F/C 6-9 215 Ir. Temperance, Mich./Saint Mary
Catholic Central (Spring Arbor)
Head Coach: Dennis Hopson — 1st season
Assistant Coach: Jake DuPree — 5th season

Pronunciation Guide
Samer Jabbo: SAM-er JAB-bo
Bret Lauf: LAWF
Khaire Williams: KY-air



#13 Lourdes Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2020)
All games

Overall record: 19-9

Conf: 12-6 Home: 8-4 Away: 9-5 Neutral: 2-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
11 Clif Snow 25-24 832 33.3123-280 .426 46-140 .329 106-143 741 34 125 159 64 47 0 58 46 7 24 398 159
41 Nick Welch 27-27 848 31.4 123-247 498 13-43 302 27-58 466 58 134 192 7.1 48 1 44 55 7 24 286 106
00 Kenny Coleman 27-25 895 33.1 90-208 .433 27-64 422 70-83 843 12 53 65 24 49 1 8 55 1 36 277 103
14 Little Anderson 28-28 780 27.9 95-208 .457 28-74 378 40-53 755 29 85 114 41 40 1 31 32 6 23 258 9.2
25 McRay White 247 572 238 83-147 565 12 500 4366 652 41 78 119 50 78 2 10 29 13 15 210 88
15 Mike Bruce 12-0 195 163 3481 420 1136 306 2534 735 2 33 35 29 23 0 8 24 3 7 104 87
22 Julian Egho 27-22 506 18.7 84-163 515 3-16 .188 3147 660 55 97 152 56 72 2 12 35 17 8 202 715
02 Deuce Martin 27-6 359 133 39-108 .361 25-66 .379 30-35 857 10 32 42 16 30 0 12 16 1 23 133 49
32 ChristianWagenhauser 5-0 37 74 714 500 22 1000 56 833 2 4 6 12 10 0 2 2 1 0 21 42
03 Eddie Murphy 40 28 70 411 364 25 400 22 1000 3 1 4 10 4 0 2 5 0 0 12 30
01 Khaire Williams 40 36 90 511 455 25 400 02 000 O 3 308 3 0 2 0 0 2 12 30
12 Tyler Davis 16-0 131 82 17-38 447 922 409 22 1000 9 16 25 16 22 0 5 10 1 6 45 28
04 Bryce McComb 240 177 74 20-68 294 1454 259 12 500 2 21 23 10 14 0 14 10 2 4 55 23
10 Cam Schroeder 80 63 79 511 455 03 000 24 500 9 8 17 21 11 0 2 8 4 2 12 15
13 Charles Swain 121 74 62 511 455 04 000 69 667 1 1 2 02 7 0 5 6 0 5 16 13
05 Sterling Hopkins 16-0 112 7.0 621 286 311 273 310 300 2 7 9 06 19 0 10 10 3 4 18 11
21 Samer Jabbo 120 80 67 24 500 00 000 23 667 3 17 20 17 8 0 5 6 2 2 6 05

Team 35 47 82 13

Total......... 28 5725 742-1640 452 186-547 .340 395-559 .707 307 762 1069 38.2 485 7 307 362 68 1852065 73.8

Opponents...... 28 5725 657-1588 .414 233-639 .365 341-512 .666 246 665 911 325 476 10 352 378 67 160 1888 67.4
TEAM STATISTICS LOURDES OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2065 1888 11/02/19  HARRIS-STOWE w 99-81 541
Points per game 73.8 67.4 11/05/19  #24 SAINT FRANCIS (IND.) L 70-72 341
Scoring margin +6.3 - 11/08/19  at#8 Mt. Vernon Nazarene Lot 87-95 400
FIELD GOALS-ATT 742-1640  657-1588 11/13/19  WRIGHT STATE-LAKE w 114-56 189
Field goal pct 452 Al4 « 11/16/19  at#23 Indiana Tech w 65-64 607
3 POINT FG-ATT 186-547 233-639 + 11/20/19  #9 MADONNA L 68-72 414
3-point FG pet 340 365 + 11/23/19  at Aquinas w 63-58 191
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 8.3 + 11/26/19  CORNERSTONE w 71-59 263
FREE THROWS-ATT 395-559  341-512 ' 11/30/19  vs#21 Union (Ky.) w 64-62 200
Free throw pct 707 666 1 1200119  vsRio Grande w 59-53 150
F-Throws made per game 141 122 + 12/04/19  atMichigan-Dearborn w 68-54 156
REBOUNDS 1069 911 * 12/07/19  CONCORDIA (MICH.) w 78-65 314
Rebounds per game 38.2 32.5 + 12/14/19  SIENA HEIGHTS w 72-66 407
Rebounding margin +5.6 - + 12/18/19  atConcordia (Mich.) w 74-60 104
ASSISTS 307 352 12/28/19  atKent St.-Tuscarawas w 84-63 85
Assists per game 11.0 12.6 01/03/20  at Miami-Middletown w 82-63 180
TURNOVERS 362 378 *+ 01/08/20  NORTHWESTERN OHIO w 72-58 214
Turnovers per game 12.9 135 + 01/11/20  atRochester (Mich.) L 66-73 200
Turnover margin +0.6 - « 01/15/20  atLawrence Tech L 64-71 120
Assist/turover ratio 0.8 0.9 + 01/18/20  INDIANA TECH w 73-72 344
STEALS 185 160 * 01/22/20  at#22 Madonna Wwot  87-77 356
Steals per game 6.6 5.7 01/25/20  at Akron Wayne w 76-56 75
BLOCKS 68 67 01/27/20  at Shawnee State L 72-79 200
Blocks per game 2.4 2.4 + 01/29/20  AQUINAS wo2  71-69 314
ATTENDANCE 3913 3870 + 02/01/20  at Siena Heights w 64-61 9
Home games-Avg/Game 12-326 14-251 + 02/05/20  MICHIGAN-DEARBORN Lot 7886 306
Neutral site-Avg/Game 2-175 + 02/12/20  at Comerstone L 63-68 750

+ 02/15/20  ROCHESTER (MICH.) L 61-75 266

Score by Periods I1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
#13 Lourdes 910 1102 44 9 2065 * = Conference game
Opponents 882 949 50 7 1888 I = NAIA DIl Classic (Kingsport, Tenn.)



Individual Career History

Little Anderson

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf ast to blk st pts avg
28-28 780/27.9 95-208 457 28-74 378 40-53 755 29 85 114 41 40 31 32 6 23 258 9.2
28-28 780/27.9 95-208 457 28-74 378 40-53 755 29 85 114 41 40 31 32 6 23 258 9.2

Mike Bruce

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avg| pf ast to  blk st pts avg
12-0 195/16.3 34-81 420 11-36  .306 25-34 735 2 33 3% 29 23 8 24 3 7 104 87
12-0 195/16.3 34-81 420 11-36  .306 25-34 735 2 33 3% 29 23 8 24 3 7 104 87

ChristianWagenhauser

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct] fg-fga  pct] ftfta pct] off def tot avgl pf ast to blk st pts avg
21-9  369/17.6 43-77 558 1-4 250 17-25 680 29 54 83 4.0 55 1 7 18 11 9 104 50

5-0 37174 7-14 500 2-2 1.000, 56 .833 2 4 6 12 10 0 2 2 1 0 21 42
26-9  406/15.6 50-91 .549 3-6  .500 22-31 710 31 58 89 34 65 1 9 20 12 9] 125 48
Kenny Coleman

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf ast to  blk sl pts avg
27-25 895/33.1 90-208 433 27-64 422 70-83 .843( 12 53 65 24 49 85 55 1 36| 277 10.3
27-25 895/33.1 90-208 .433 27-64 422 70-83 843 12 53 65 24 49 85 55 1 36| 277 10.3

Tyler Davis

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf ast to blk st pts avg
16-0  131/8.2 17-38  .447 9-22 409 2-2 1.000 9 16 25 16 22 0 5 10 1 6 45 2.8
16-0  131/8.2 17-38  .447 9-22 409 2-2 1.000, 9 16 25 16 22 5 10 1 6 45 2.8

Julian Egbo

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avg| pf ast to blk st pts avg

52  84/16.8 8-20 .400 1-2 500 4-6 .667 8 7 15 3.0 17 1 3 6 1 2 21 42

27-22 506/18.7 84-163 515 3-16 .188 3147 660 55 97 152 56 72 2 12 35 17 8 202 75

32-24 590/18.4 92-183 .503 4-18 222 35-53 .660f 63 104 167 5.2/ 89 3 15 41 18 10| 223 7.0
Sterling Hopkins

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avg| pf ast to  blk st pts _avg
16-0  112/7.0 6-21 .286 3-11 273 3-10 .300 2 7 9 06 19 0 10 10 3 4 18 11
16-0  112/7.0 6-21 .286 311 .273 3-10 .300, 2 7 9 06 19 10 10 3 4 18 11

Samer Jabbo

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
gp-gs ___ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf ast to  blk sl pts avg
12-0 80/6.7 2-4 500 0-0 .000 2-3  .667 3 17 20 17 8 0 5 6 2 2 6 05
12-0 80/6.7 2-4 500, 0-0 .000; 2-3  .667 3 17 20 17 8 5 6 2 2 6 05




Individual Career History

Deuce Martin

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 23-14  399/17.3 54-120 450 31-68 .456 14-19 737 8 34 42 18 32 0 9 17 3 12| 153 6.7
2018-19 28-12 503/18.0 48-119 403 26-79 .329 21-25 840 11 55 66 24 37 0 26 15 2 14 143 51
2019-20 27-6  359/13.3 39-108 .361 25-66 .379 30-35 857 10 32 42 16/ 30 0 12 16 1 23] 133 49
TOTAL 78-32 1261/16.2| 141-347 .406 82-213 .385 65-79 823 29 121 150 19 99 0 47 48 6 49 429 55
Bryce McComb
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 28-1 396/14.1 47-139 338 29-100 .290 26 333 6 33 39 14 18 0 21 18 2 10 125 45
2018-19 31-14 607/19.6 69-171 404 54-141 383 8-12 .667 6 37 43 14 27 0 41 17 2 18] 200 6.5
2019-20 24-0 17774 20-68 .294 14-54 259 1-2 5000 2 21 23 10, 14 0 14 10 2 4 55 23
TOTAL 83-15 1180/14.2] 136-378 .360 97-295 .329 11-20 550, 14 91 105 13 59 0 76 45 6 32 380 46
Eddie Murphy
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___ min/avg fg-fga  pct] fg-fga  pct] ftfta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2018-19 8-0 66/8.3 4-14 286 3-10 .300 34 7500 3 3 6 08 7 0 2 8 0 1 14 18
2019-20 4-0 28/7.0 4-11  .364 2-5 .400 2-2 1.0000 3 1 4 10 4 0 2 5 0 O 12 30
TOTAL 12-0 94/7.8 8-25 .320 5-15 .333 56 833 6 4 100 08 11 0 4 13 O 1 26 22
Cam Schroeder
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 8-0 63/7.9 5-11 455 0-3 .000 24 500 9 8 17 21 11 0 2 8 4 2 12 15
TOTAL 8-0 63/7.9 5-11 455 0-3 .000, 24 5000 9 8 17 21 11 0 2 8 4 2 12 15
Clif Snow
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2017-18 29-27 790/27.2 97-269 .361 39-139 .281 67-77 870 38 150 188 6.5 65 1 71 39 13 31| 300 10.3
2018-19 31-31 1079/34.8] 194-413 .470 73-184 397 94-125 7521 61 190 251 81 71 0O 98 34 23 34 555 179
2019-20 25-24 832/33.3| 123-289 .426 46-140 329 106-143 741 34 125 159 6.4 47 0 58 46 7 24 398 159
TOTAL 85-82 2701/31.8| 414-971 .426| 158-463 341 267-345 .774| 133 465 598  7.0| 183 1 227 119 43 89| 1253 14.7
Charles Swain
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 12-1 74/6.2 5-11 455 0-4 .000 6-9 .667 1 1 2 02 7 0 5 6 0 5 16 1.3
TOTAL 12-1 7416.2 5-11 455 0-4 .000] 6-9 .667 1 1 2 02 7 0 5 6 0 5 16 1.3
Nick Welch
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 27-27 848/31.4| 123-247 .498 13-43 .302 27-58 466 58 134 192 7.1 48 1 44 55 7 24 286 10.6
TOTAL 27-27 848/31.4| 123-247 498 13-43 .302 27-58 466 58 134 192 7.1 48 1 44 55 7 24 286 10.6
McRay White
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 28-1 324/11.6 41-82 500 0-0 .000 22-46 478 24 70 94 34 58 2 5 28 15 8 104 37
2018-19 21-20 493/23.5 94-160 .588 0-0 .000 34-52 654 39 91 130 6.2 52 1 21 31 21 10 222 10.6
2019-20 24-7 572/23.8 83-147 565 1-2 500 4366 652 41 78 119 50 78 2 10 29 13 15 210 88
TOTAL 73-28 1389/19.0f 218-389 .560 1-2 500 99-164 .604| 104 239 343 47 188 5 36 88 49 33 536 7.3



Individual Career History

| Khaire Williams |
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 4-0 36/9.0 5-11 455 2-5 .400 02 .0000 0 3 3 08 3 0 2 0 0 2 12 30
TOTAL 4-0 36/9.0 5-11 455 2-5 .400, 02 .0000 0 3 3 08 3 0 2 0 0 2 12 30
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